ITEM NO.40

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8250/2022

GOA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (GTDC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJABHAU LAHANU PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 8250/2022 is to be listed on 08.09.2023.)

Date: 18-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Naman Sherstra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 to 4, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to appellant to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent No.1.

List again on 20.11.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL Registrar

MG