SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8250/2022

GOA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (GTDC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJABHAU LAHANU PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Sangramsingh R Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A Dingankar, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Naman Sherstra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 to 4, there is no appearance.

As per office report, Ld. counsel for appellant has failed to take fresh steps, for effecting service upon respondent no.1. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks further time for taking steps in respect of respondent no.1 urging that respondent no.1 is from Maharashtra and the details could not be procured. Though last chance was granted, in view of the submission of the Ld. Counsel for the appellant, two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to do the needful.

List again on 06.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar