

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8250/2022

GOA TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (GTDC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJABHAU LAHANU PAWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 169566/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 213140/2024 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Ashwin Bhobe, Adv.
Mr. Sangramsingh R Bhonsle, Adv.
Mr. Nrupal A Dingankar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Sherestra, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sanmitra Pol, Adv.
Ms Pushkara Bhonsle, Adv.
Mr. Aman Varma, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

**Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has
entered appearance.**

Contd...

Item no.29

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service in respect of respondent no.1. Same is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks of such publication.

List again on 24.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ